02/13/24 REVISOR KLL/BM RD4850

Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training

Proposed Permanent Rules Relating to Peace Officer Standards

6700.1600 STANDARDS OF CONDUCT.

Subpart 1. **Standards.** The board may impose disciplinary action as described in part 6700.1710 or Minnesota Statutes, section 626.8432, subdivision 1, paragraph (a), based on a violation of one or more of the standards of conduct. It is a violation of standards of conduct to:

[For text of items A to E, see Minnesota Rules]

F. fail to:

[For text of subitems (1) and (2), see Minnesota Rules]

- (3) cooperate with a board investigation; or
- (4) comply with any order of the board; or
- (4) (5) comply with any other requirement in this chapter or Minnesota statutes for peace officers;

[For text of items G to K, see Minnesota Rules]

[For text of subparts 2 and 3, see Minnesota Rules]

6700.1600